
VETERAN HORSE SOCIETY JUDGES PANEL 2025

Probation  judges will need an 'A' judge to be present in the ring

Location & Name Tel Mobile Email Panel Other Panels

ENGLAND

BEDFORDSHIRE

Mr Martin Surman 07956 020679 ryehallstud@ntlworld.com A CHAPS (HOYS), BSPA (RI), 

NPS, SSADL

BERKSHIRE

Miss Stephanie Fitt 01628 783489 07824 668120 stephfitt@btinternet.com A NPS, TSR, HOYS, SSADL

BUCKINGHAMSHIRE

Mrs Karen Pickwick 01234 637113 07714 244733 k@ppkp.co.uk B TSR

CAMBRIDGESHIRE

Mrs Jane Carter 01945 871595 07879 477849 jane.jcar@gmail.com A UKPH, BSPS.

Mrs Paula Ryan 07818 898406 maybrookes@msn.com
B TSR, ASS, SSADL, CES, 

CDSGB

CHESHIRE

Mrs Danielle Greenhorn 07835 918433 d.aspinall91@gmail.com B SSADL

CO.DURHAM

Mrs Kathleen Wilson 01833  631204 07870 333538 A BSPS, CHAPS, BSPA, TSR, 

NCPA, UKPH

Mrs Clare Merrigan-Martin 07774 447447 merrigan@live.co.uk A CHAPS, BSPA, TSR, H&CR

CUMBRIA

Mr Anthony Townend 01228 712731 07760 575488 astownend@gmail.com B CHAPS, TSR,NCPA, TGCA
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DERBYSHIRE

Mr Kevan Baskeyfield 07801 885843 kevan2411@gmail.com A UKPH, CHAPS, ROR, BSPA, 

TGCA, NCPA, IPS, BMHS, 

BSPS, BApS, SSADL, TSR, 

MHCGB, SWPA, BCPS

Mrs Alison Marriott 07938 099131 holymoorwelshponies@outlook.c

om

A CHAPS, SSADL, BApS, SWPA

Miss Tracy Southern 07960 915420

tracysouthern65@hotmail.co.uk A ID(GB), CHAPS, BSPA, TSR, 

NCPA, TGCA, SSADL, Ex 

Racers, SHS, CB

Miss Kerrilee Wilson 07970 119543 silvermaddigen@outlook.com A TARRA, IDHS GB, TSR, 

NCPA, UKPH, SSADL, TGCA

Miss Samantha Norris 07725 703955 samanthanorris28@gmail.com B SSADL

Lisa Ingram 07807 206617 lisamarie600@hotmail.co.uk B

DEVON

Mrs Louise Sharpe 01548 854173 07779 280162 louise.sharpe46@gmail.com B SSADL

DORSET

Mrs Lindsay Caldwell 01725 552195 07770 947467 lindsay.pony@btinternet.com A

GLOUCESTERSHIRE

Mr Mark Philpott 01666 504499 07976 612597 markhighfield7@gmail.com A BD, FEI

HAMPSHIRE

HEREFORDSHIRE

Ms Liz Langford 01432 353468 07908 161403 lizlangford@hotmail.co.uk A DBS, SWPA, TSR, SSADL

KENT
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Mrs Angela Wells 01959 532191 07796 923798 angela.wells.horses@gmail.com A SSA, CDEGB

Mr Jamie Sheehy 07747 746407 seroofing@hotmail.com B CDEGB

LANCASHIRE

Mr Nigel Hollings 01254 812805 07808 583929 nigel@team-hollings.co.uk A BSPS, BSHA, SHB GB, NPS, 

AHS, CHAPS, BSPA, ROR, 

TGCA, SSADL, NCPA

Miss Valerie Hodgett 01282 439684 07915 172659 vminpin77@gmail.com A BSPS, UKPH, CHAPS, SSA, 

BD, NFBS, NCPA, BSPA, 

BCPS.

Mrs Karen Logan 01254 694517 07732 638764 logan-j2@sky.com A NCPA, BSPA , TGCA, DBS, 

BApS, SSADL, BPS, Exmoor 

Breed.

Miss Vivien Shepley 01257 268561 07718 373295 vivienshepley@btinternet.com A BSPS*, UKPH, NCPA. 

CHAPS*, TGCA, MHCGB, 

TSR*, BApS, SSADL

Mrs Lorraine Clynes Thomas 01706 564930 07973 285132 cheshmerestud@hotmail.co.uk A NPS, CHAPS,WPCS,  NCPA, 

TSR, UKPH, SSADL, SPSBS

Mrs Janet Hoyle 01204 888447 07881 943873 janet@stormerhill.com A BSPS, BSPA, UKPH, NCPA, 

TSR, NPS, CHAPS, SSADL

Miss Michelle Pickford 07742 427261 snoopydoo17@hotmail.com A CHAPS, BSPA, TGCA, 

SSADL, TSR

Mrs Diane Eaton 01772 815583 07751 337029 canddmossview@yahoo.com A HCR

Mrs Laura Gibbons 07980 875781 lauragibbonsequine@gmail.c

om

A ID 
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Ms Susan Stockley-Bridges 01744 26061 07871 089744 stockley_bridges@btinternet.co

m

A SHB(GB), BSPS, BSHA, 

SSADL, CHAPS, NCPA, TSR, 

NPS

LINCOLNSHIRE

LEICESTERSHIRE

LONDON

Ms Lynn Jarvis 07941 812212 lynnusauk@aol.com A BMHS, FBS.

MANCHESTER

Miss Carol Swarbrick 07742 433290 carolswarbrick67@gmail.com A NCPA, IMHPS, SSA, MHCGB, 

TSR, SSADL

NORFOLK

Mrs Janet Smithers 01379 608298 07887 914261 jsjanetsmithers@googlemail.com A TGCA, BSPA, SSADL, 

CHAPS, TSR

Mr Adam Pike 01553 765454 07775 828702 pikeponies@aol.com A BSPS, NCPA, TGCA, TSR, 

TARRA, UKPH, MHCGB, 

TARRA, RESS

NORTHANTS

Miss Harriet Wood 07753 140248 harrietlilywood@msn.com A SSADL

Ginny Oakley 01908 543353 07970 076122 ginnyoakley@yahoo.co.uk B SSA, Hafflinger, CDSGB

NORTHUMBERLAND

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE

Lady Elizabeth Taylor 0115 973 2059 07976 418760 A

Mr Chris Hollands 01777 704186 07885 603412 chrishollands17@gmail.com A CDSGB

Mrs Amanda Stott 07565 146878 amanda.stott@inspiredvillages.co.ukB CDSGB
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OXFORDSHIRE

SHROPSHIRE

Mr Andrew Brown 07896847741 andy-brown1@hotmail.co.uk B MIDARC

SOMERSET

Ms Caroline Taylor 01749 343207 07808 217191 carolinet717@btinternet.com B

STAFFORDSHIRE

Mrs Karen Gordon 07971 743043 karengordon289@hotmail.com A  BSPS

Miss Laura Nott 07968 104746 nophil3@aol.com A NPS, BSPS, NCPA, SSADL

Mr Stephen Follows 07549 347372 stevefollows@live.com A SSADL, TGCA

Miss Leanne Holford 07827 811223 leanneholford@hotmail.com B HHSS, BApS

Mrs Kerry Mcfarlane
07531 827490 kboothby44@gmail.com A

SUFFOLK

SURREY

Ms Jean Smith 01483 211805 07770 930175 jeanelisabethsmith@gmail.com B

Mrs Samantha Stephenson 07515 832722
samantha.boxall@btinternet.com B

BSHA, SHBGB, SSA, ROR

Mrs Esther Mee (nee Rostron) 07765 450154 estherrostron@gmail.com B BSHA, SSA SHB

SUSSEX

Mrs Clare King 07977 002710 clare.king21@outlook.com A

TYNE & WEAR

Mrs Erika Carter                 07542 319466 erikacarter054@gmail.com B SSADL, NCPA, TSR, BPS, 

CDSGB
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Mrs Jane Bowman 07784 023116 jane.bowman2021@gmail.com B

WARWICKSHIRE

Rev Mrs Susan Hirons 01455 220665 07949 915190 hironsuade@gmail.com A BApS, BPS, UKPH, SSADL, 

TGCA, BMHS , CHAPS, 

CASPIAN, APHS, TSR, 

LUSITANO, HOPE.

Ms Lorraine Rowntree 01455 220665 07946 321803 losuro71@gmail.com A FBS, MHCGB, BApS, CHAPS, 

TGCA, BMHS, UKPH, SHSGB, 

ROR, CDSGB, HOPE.

Miss Sarah Coleman 01676 248274 07816 075396 scoleman@talktalk.net B

Mrs Molly Haines 07528958064 mollyrosebrookes@yahoo.co.uk B CHAPS, TGCA, SSADL, TSR, 

Hafflinger

Miss Vicky Masters 07557 307310 masters11@hotmail.co.uk B

Mrs Mandi Meer 07968612341 mandimelc@gmail.com B TARRA

WEST MIDLANDS

Mr Nigel Vale (judge Co-ordinator) 0121 3783780 07805 397144 nvale1967@googlemail.com A SPSBS, CHAPS(HOYS), 

IMHPS, MHCGB, 

BMHS(RI,HOYS), UKPH, 

TGCA, NCPA, BApS, CDSGB, 

FBS, H&CR, RESS, SWPA, 

MIDARC, ASS, HHSS, HOPE.

Mr John Askins 01384 573206 07932 723322 johnaskins1948@gmail.com B SWPA, UKPH, CHAPS

WORCESTERSHIRE
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Mrs Lisa Randle 01562 755743 07972 609371 lisa_randle@btinternet.com A CHAPS, UKPH, TGCA, BPS, 

BApS, TSR, BRC , FBS, 

SWPA, CDSGB

YORKSHIRE

Mrs Christine Senior 07545 044285 christine.senior@ntlworld.com A BSPA(RIHS), CHAPS (HOYS), 

TGCA , SSADL

Mrs Janet Senior 01977 678539 07522 030910 janet@manorgrangestudsc.com A SSA

Mrs Victoria Goldsborough 01709 554302 07767 370587 A UKPH, CHAPS, NCPA,BApS, 

TGCA, SSADL

Mrs Alison Gladwin 07961 537469 gladsteal@hotmail.co.uk A CHAPS, BSPA, BSPS,  

MHCGB, ROR, TGCA

Ms Helen Singleton- Bell 07525 011063 helenbell1962@hotmail.co.uk A NCPA, TGCA, MHCGB, 

CHAPS, TSR, BSPS, DBS, 

BMHS, ROR

Miss Sarah Ramsden 07712 655335 sarah.ramsden1@btinternet.com A CBHS, SHBGB, TSR, BSHA, 

ROR

Mrs Rachael Ho 07877 856681 rachaeldudziak_x@hotmail.co.uk B TGCA, NCPA, 

CHAPS,MHCGB, DBS, IMHPS

Mrs Tracey Neesam 07988 609654 traceyneesam1927@outlook.co

m

A

Ms Natalie Hudson 07581 394035 nataliehudson977@gmail.com A UKPH, AMHA, TGCA, BMHS, 

NCPA, UKAMHS, FBS, APHS, 

CDSGB, SSADL, HOPE, 

BApS, IMHPS, MHCGB, RESS

Miss Laura Kenyon-Brodie 07961 235282 laurak-b@outlook.com B

IRELAND
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Nichola Browne-Howarth 07938 391614 nichola.evrosenergy@yahoo.com B

SCOTLAND

Miss Katrina Byrne 07816 637736 katrinasbyrne@me.com A HCR, SSADL

Mr Martin Adams 01651 891758 easttiftystud@hotmail.co.uk A CHAPS, H&CR

Mrs Margaret A Smith 07966 207005 margaretasmith73@gmail.com A CHAPS, TSR,

Mr John Karwl-Jackes 01346 541749 07494 266744 belgraviaequine@gmail.com A TGCA, CHAPS ,NPS

Mrs Emma-Jane Murray 07990 724955 emmajanemurray007@gmail.co

m

A

Miss Leah Adams 07545 814013 horsemadleah@hotmail.com A SSADL, HCR

Mrs Arlene Mackie 01307 467014 07710897653 apache21@hotmail.co.uk B

Mrs Mary Sivewright 01651 821286 marysivewright@btinternet.com A CHAPS (HOYS), TSR, H&CR

WALES

Mrs Terinna Pesci-Griffiths 07767374079 terinna@sunnybankec.com A BSPS, UKPH, BSPA, MHCGB, 

CHAPS, TGCA, TSR, SSADL, 

BPS

Ms Abigail Pearce 07966 278864 pr1moequestrian@gmail.com A SSA, CHAPS, SSADL, 

CDSGB, TSR             

Mr Martin R Jones 01633 877107 martin@landemann.com A NPS, BSPS, BSHA, BMHS, 

BCPS, TSR, CHAPS, SHB UK, 

UKPH

Ms Anne Edwards 07882 574100 anneedwards1234@icloud.com B WPCS, SSADL, UKPH, BSPA, 

CDSGB

Ms Gwyneth Edgar 01291 760946 07941 933752 gwynethedgar@aol.com A UKPH, CHAPS, TGCA, SWPA, 

BMHS, 
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Mrs Sally Chamberlain 01745 561486 07716 398566 sally@mannogappaloosas.com A AMHA, GVHS, AMHR, ASPC.  

CHAPS, ROR, RFBS, APHS, 

BPS, BApS, 

BMHS(HOYS,RI),UKAMHS, 

IMHPS, MHCGB, NCPA, 

SWPA,TSR, HCR, UKPH, 

LBSGB, GBPRE, CDSGB

Mrs Lin Herridge 01545 570914 07977 498090 lindx@hotmail.com A CHAPS (HOYS), TGCA, 

RESS, MHCGB, BPS, TSR, 

SWPA, BS2
Mrs Laura Rutter

07803 477159 lauraeburgess@hotmail.co.uk
B

Mrs Ruth Roberts 01269 608227 07961 015996 ruthroberts089@gmail.com A

BPS, SWPA, CHAPS, MHCGB

Mrs Tracy Hook 01873 831263 07791 694945 htehook@btinternet.com B

WPCS, BPS, BSPA, WPBR

Mrs Karla Jasper 01873 880690 07875 267313 karla.brake@gmail.com B

Miss Corrinne Knox 07793 955650 corrinknocks@gmail.com A

TSR, UKPH, SWPA

Ms Julie Crowley 01633 858844 07723 342584 juile.crowley@hotmail.co.uk A

BSPS, CHAPS, BSPA, UKPH, 

MHCGB, SWPA, SSADL, TSR 
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